

## Indian Council of Agricultural Research (Education Division) Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110012

Phone: (O) 25848033, e-mail: dsedn@icar.org.in

F. N. Edn/27(1)/2013-HRD (Part-1)

Dated:		, 2014
	16th September	

#### **MEMORANDUM**

The Competent Authority of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research has been pleased to approve the following names as ICAR National Fellows:

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Work Place
1.	Dr. Sunil Archak, Senior Scientist	National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, New Delhi
2.	Dr. Subhojit Datta, Senior Scientist	Indian Institute of Pulses Research, Kanpur.
3.	Dr. K. Narsaiah, Senior Scientist	Central Institute of Post-Harvest Engineering and Technology, Ludhiana
4.	Dr. Debashis Mandal, Senior Scientist	Central Soil & Water Conservation Res. and Training Institute, Dehradun
5.	Dr. R. Anandan, Senior Scientist	Central Institute of Fisheries Technology, Cochin
6.	Dr. Amit Pande, Senior Scientist	Directorate of Coldwater Fisheries Research, Bhimtal
7.	Dr. Yashpal S. Malik, Senior Scientist	Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar
8.	Dr. Hukum Chandra, Senior Scientist	Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute, New Delhi

The offer letters are being issued to the concerned through their respective Head of the Institution/University along with Terms and Conditions, MOU and Guidelines for further necessary action. The offer is valid upto three months only from the date of issue of the letter. The date of joining will be the date on which the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) duly signed by the ICAR National Fellow Appointee and the Sponsoring Institution is accepted and signed by the ICAR.

(Kanhaiya Chaudhary) Deputy Secretary (Edn.)



# भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद

# कृषि अनुसंधान भवन— II, पूसा, नई दिल्ली—110 012 INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan - II, Pusa, New Delhi - 110012

Phone: (O) 25848033, E-mail: kanhaiya.icar@nic.in

Website: www.icar.org.in

F. No.: Edn./ 27/1/NF/2013-HRD Dated: 26.09.2014

8/10

### **MEMORANDUM**

On the recommendations of the Search-cum-Selection Committee, the Competent Authority of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research is pleased to approve the appointment of Dr. Sunil Archak, Senior Scientist, National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, Pusa, New Delhi-110012, as ICAR National Fellow for his research project, "Development and implementation of Novel Algorithms and Software Modules for PGR Informatics" on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The award carries a pay scale of Rs. 37,400 67,000 with Research Grade Pay of Rs. 10,000/- per month as per Central Government rates along with allowances as admissible in the ICAR.
- 2. The tenure of the award will be for a period of 5 years or until further orders. The tenure may be renewed further after a Peer Review but not beyond the age of 60 years.
- 3. The terms and conditions will be in accordance with the rules governing ICAR National Fellowship (copy enclosed).
- 4. Sushall give an undertaking in the prescribed pro-forma to the effect that patent rights in respect of the discoveries and inventions and the technical and engineering "Know-how" of processes that may develop during the course of the services with the ICAR, shall vest in the ICAR.
- 5. If the project involves the utilization of genetically engineered organisms, You should submit an application through Institutional Bio-safety Committee. He/she should also declare that while conducting experiments, the Bio-safety Guidelines of the concerned department/sponsoring institution would be followed in toto.
- 6. If the project involves field trials/experiments/exchange of specimens etc., will ensure that ethical clearance would be taken from concerned ethical Committee/Competent Authorities and the same would be conveyed to the Agricultural Education Division of ICAR before implementing the project.

Acceptance and joining report may please be submitted through the Head of the Institution alongwith the approved research project as per guidelines along with the detailed technical programme for the project with year-wise and head-wise budget requirement. The offer is valid upto three months only from the date of issue of this letter. The date of joining will be the date on which the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) duly signed by the ICAR National Fellow Appointee and the Sponsoring Institution is accepted and signed by the ICAR.

Encl: as above

(Kanhaiya Chaudhary) Deputy Secretary (Edn.)

## Copy to:

1. Dr. Sunil Archak, Senior Scientist, National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, Pusa, New Delhi-110012

2. The Director National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, Pusa, New Delhi-110012

- 3. ADG (HRD), Ag. Edn. Division, ICAR, Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 4. Director (P), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. Sr. PPs to DG, ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New delhi-110001
- 6. Sr. F & AO (Edn.), ICAR, Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 7. Comptroller/ F & AO of the sponsoring Institution
- 8. P. S. to DDG (Edn.), Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-II, Pusa, New

(Kanhaiya Chaudhary) Deputy Secretary (Edn.)